

Web Announcement 20

Claim Denials Due to Error Codes 130 and 729:

Medicaid providers who have had claims denied because of Error Code 130 (Billing Provider Not on File) or Error Code 729 (Servicing Provider Not on File), and who believe the denial was in error, are requested to resubmit the claim.

Please ensure that the correct billing provider (Locator Box 33 GRP#) and servicing provider (Locator Box 24K) numbers are entered on your CMS-1500 claim submission.

If the billing and servicing providers are the same, the same number will be entered in both boxes. If you have any questions about your provider number, please contact our provider enrollment department at (877) 638-3472.

